

# **CERTIFICATE**

## The Certification Body of TÜV SÜD South Asia Private Limited

certifies that



### **Trichy Tollway Private Limited**

No. 6-3-1090, C-Block, 3rd Floor, TSR Towers, Rajbhavan Road, Somajiguda, Hyderabad - 500 082, Telangana State, India including the sites and scope of application see enclosure

has implemented Information Security Management System in accordance with ISO/IEC 27001:2022

for the scope of

The management of Information Security in enabling smoother execution for the toll supporting operations.

#### The certificate is valid from 2024-08-21 until 2027-08-20

Subject to successful completion of annual periodic audits

The present status of this certificate can be obtained through TUV SUD website by scanning below QR code and by entering the certificate number (without spaces) on web page. Further clarifications regarding the status & scope of this certificate may be obtained by consulting the certification body at <a href="mailto:in@tuvsud.com">info.in@tuvsud.com</a>

Disclaimer: - The certification is limited to controls applicable and implemented as documented under the Statement of Applicability

Certificate Registration No. 99 310 00523

Version of the statement of applicability: V1.0 dt. 28.12.2023

Date of Initial certification: 2024-08-21 Issue Date: 2024-08-21 Rev. 00





Rahul Kale
Head of Certification Body
of TÜV SÜD South Asia Private Limited,
Mumbai
Member of TÜV SÜD Group
Page 1 of 2









## **ENCLOSURE OF CERTIFICATE**

Certificate Registration No.: 99 310 00523

at the sites	scope
Trichy Tollway Private Limited No. 6-3-1090, C-Block, 3rd Floor, TSR Towers, Rajbhavan Road, Somajiguda, Hyderabad - 500 082, Telangana State, India	The management of Information Security in enabling smoother execution for the toll supporting operations.
Trichy Tollway Private Limited KM 247 on NH 38 (Old NH 45), Thirumandhurai (Village & Post), Perambalur District, Tamil Nadu - 621 108, India	The management of Information Security in enabling smoother execution for the toll supporting operations.
Trichy Tollway Private Limited KM 195, NH-38 (Old NH-45), Sengurichi Toll Plaza, Sengurichi Village, Ulundurpet Taluk, Kallakurichi District, Tamil Nadu - 606 107, India	The management of Information Security in enabling smoother execution for the toll supporting operations.



Rahul Kale
Head of Certification Body
of TÜV SÜD South Asia Private Limited,
Mumbai
Member of TÜV SÜD Group
Page 2 of 2









## **CERTIFICATE**

#### **The Certification Body** of TÜV SÜD South Asia Private Limited

certifies that



### **Jadcherla Expressways Private Limited**

No. 6-3-1090, C-Block, 3rd Floor, TSR Towers, Rajbhavan Road, Somajiguda, Hyderabad - 500 082, Telangana, India

including the sites and scope of application see enclosure

has implemented Information Security Management System in accordance with ISO/IEC 27001:2022

for the scope of

The management of Information Security in enabling smoother execution for the toll supporting operations.

The certificate is valid from 2024-08-26 until 2027-08-25

Subject to successful completion of annual periodic audits The present status of this certificate can be obtained through TUV SUD website by scanning below QR code and by

entering the certificate number (without spaces) on web page. Further clarifications regarding the status & scope of this certificate may be obtained by consulting the certification body at info.in@tuvsud.com

Disclaimer: - The certification is limited to controls applicable and implemented as documented under the Statement of Applicability

Certificate Registration No. 99 310 00525

Version of the statement of applicability: ver 1.0 Date 28-Dec-2023

Date of Initial certification: 2024-08-26

Issue Date: 2024-08-26 Rev. 00





Rahul Kale Head of Certification Body of TÜV SÜD South Asia Private Limited, Mumbai Member of TÜV SÜD Group Page 1 of 2









## **ENCLOSURE OF CERTIFICATE**

Certificate Registration No.: 99 310 00525

at the sites	scope
Jadcherla Expressways Private Limited No. 6-3-1090, C-Block, 3rd Floor, TSR Towers, Rajbhavan Road, Somajiguda, Hyderabad - 500 082, Telangana, India	The management of Information Security in enabling smoother execution for the toll supporting operations.
Jadcherla Expressways Private Limited Raikal Toll Plaza, Km.54 on NH-44, Raikal Village, Farooqnagar Mandal, Rangareddy District - 509 202, Telangana, India	The management of Information Security in enabling smoother execution for the toll supporting operations



Rahul Kale
Head of Certification Body
of TÜV SÜD South Asia Private Limited,
Mumbai
Member of TÜV SÜD Group
Page 2 of 2





